APPENDIX 2. COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION

Citation Number: 03-23-22C-009
Name of Water System: YMCA CAMP SEQUOIA GAINES

System Number: CA1000130

Certification

| certify that the users of the water supplied by this water system were notified of the
nitrate monitoring violation of California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Section 64432.1

~ for the compliance period of 2021 and the required actions listed below were completed.

Required Action Date Completed
(Citation Directive 1) Public Notification Method(s) Used: MARCH Z‘-{-”‘
(Citation Directive 3) Nitrate Sample Collection Date: AapRiL 15" .
C Q{Q@f | 3/23’ /zozz
Signature o%ter System Representative _ Date

Attach a copy of the public notice distributed to the water system’s customers.

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED TO THE STATE WATER
BOARD, DIVISION OF DRINKING WATER, NO LATER THAN April 5, 2022

Disclosure: Be advised that the California Health and Safety Code, Sections 116725
and 116730 state that any person who knowingly makes any false statement on any
report or document submitted for the purpose of compliance with the Safe Drinking
Water Act may be liable for, respectively, a civil penalty not to exceed five thousand
dollars ($5,000) for each separate violation or, for continuing violations, for each day
that violation continues, or be punished by a fine of not more than $25,000 for each day
of violation, or by imprisonment in the county jail not to exceed one year, or by both the
fine and imprisonment.



APPENDIX 1. NOTIFICATION TEMPLATE

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER
Este informe contiene informacién muy importante sobre su agua potable.
Traduzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

Nitrate Monitoring Requirements Not Met for
YMCA CAMP SEQUOIA GAINES during 2021

Our water system failed to monitor as required for drinking water standards during the
past year and, therefore, was in violation of the regulations. Even though this failure was
not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what you should do, what
happened, and what we did to correct this situation.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular
basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water
meets health standards. During 2021, we did not monitor or test for nitrate from the
sources listed in the table below and therefore, cannot be sure of the quality of our
drinking water during that time.

Source Name Primary Station Code
WELL 01 CA1000130_001_001

- What should | do?
e There is nothing you need to do at this time.

e The table below lists the contaminant(s) we did not properly test for during the last
year, how many samples we are required to take and how often, how many
samples we took, when samples should have beentaken, and the date on which
follow-up samples were (or will be) taken.

e If you have health issues concerning the consumption of this water, you may wish
to consult your doctor.

“Minimum is one sample .
Nitrate annually from each active None During cza(lzr;dar year 4'0@(_ /5/ ZQZL
raw water source




